Dear Customers and Colleagues,

We would like to inform you about the amendments of **The Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD for individual, in force as of 13.02.2018,**

In Section IV ELECTRONIC MONEY ACCOUNTS the following changes are made:

WITH M	ASTE	RCARD PREPAID	BGN				
		• up to BGN 3 000	BGN 2.00				
Old fee		over BGN 3 000, on the amount above BGN 3 000	0.10 %, min. BGN 3.00 max. BGN 100.00				
	5	Depositing of amounts to account by a third person (Issuance of electronic money) - per day:	BGN 2.00				
	4	Issuance of electronic money (depositing of amounts to electronic money account)*:					
	4.1.	Issuance of electronic money, when the amounts are received as cash deposit ** on the e	lectronic money account:				
New fee	4.1.1	By Holder, for every deposit	BGN 2.00				
	4.1.2	By a third person, for every deposit	BGN 2.00				
	6	Incoming transfers (Issuance of electronic money):					
		From another bank:					
		• In BGN	BGN 2.00				
Old fee		• In foreign currency up to EUR/ USD 50:	EUR/USD 1.00				
		In foreign currency above EUR/USD 50:	on the whole amount 0.10 min. EUR/USD 10, max EUR/USD 100				
		Interbank					
		Between accounts of the customer:					
		• In BGN	BGN 2.00				
		In foreign currency	free of charge				
		Between accounts of two customers:					
		• In BGN	BGN 2.00				
		In foreign currency	BGN 2.00				
	4.2	Issuance of electronic money, when the amounts are received as an incoming transfer on the electronic money account:					
		Incoming transfer from another bank:					
		• In BGN	BGN 2.00				
New fee		In foreign currency up to EUR/ USD 50:	EUR/USD 1.00				
		In foreign currency above EUR/USD 50:	on the whole amount 0.10 min. EUR/USD 10, max EUR/USD 100				
		Interbank transfer					

		• In BGN	BGN 2.00
		In foreign currency	без такса
		Between accounts of two customers:	
		• In BGN	BGN 2.00
		In foreign currency	BGN 2.00
New fee	4.3.	Issuance of electronic money, when the amounts are received under the "MyRewards" loyalty program or other loyalty programs of the Bank	free of charge
	Prep	paid card fees	
Remove a fee	14	Payment through ATM	free of charge
	13	Payment via POS (Internet included) or ATM:	
Change a fee		at merchant of the Bank	free of charge
		at merchant of another bank in the country	0.5% on the amount
		at merchant abroad	0.5% on the amount

Added a new note:

In **Section V. CASH OPERATIONS** are added the following fees:

V. CASH OPERATIONS							
F	F Electronic money accounts			FOREIGN CURRENCY			
New fee	1	Depositing of amounts in account	free of charge	-			

^{*} Fee for issuance of electronic money (depositing of amounts to electronic money account) is due by the Holder and is collected automatically from the account balance.